Description Outline Agreement (OLA) for 1 year for Procurement of Charger 
guns PAN India. 

Type of Tender Out Line Agreement (Rate Contract) 

Estimated Period One Year 

Tender Fee Rs. Two Thousand Only (Rs. 2000/-) 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only (Rs. 1,25,000/-) 

Price Basis Firm Price Basis 

Executive Handling 
this Tender* 

Name: Mr. Amey Oak 

E-Mail ID: amey.oak@tatapower.com 

Reporting Manager* Name: Mr. Selva Ganesh 

E-Mail ID: selva.ganesh@tatapower.com   

Technical Query * Name: Mr. Nilesh Shivankar

[...]

1.5.4 Receipt of Bid and Response to queries within the due date and time 
Tata Power reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

1.7 Qualification Criteria  

a) The Bidder should have average annual turnover of Rs. Seventy-Five Lakhs (Rs. 75,00,000/-) in 
previous 3 financial years. Copy of audited balance Sheet and P&L account to be submitted in 
this regard. UDIN No. shall be mandatorily mentioned on the audited documents.  

b) Bidder must have all Statutory Compliance like Valid PAN, ESI registration, EPF registration &

[...]

in the “General Terms and Conditions Supply”. 

2 
Placement of Outline 
Agreement (OLA) 

Outline Agreement shall be placed for a period of one year.  

3 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Bidders willing to participate in the tender shall submit an EMD for Rs. 
1,25,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand only) in the form of Bank 
Guarantee (BG). Hard copy of EMD BG shall reach Tata Power at below 
mentioned address before the bid submission Date and Time. 

EMD BG shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of bid submission, 
favouring ‘The Tata Power Company Limited’.